Key Features:

Lifetime limited hull warranty

14" transom tray with three-door transom
storage area

Electronics box (portside)

Welded .190 doubler plate on bow foredeck
Step deck with fish box rear & dry storage
box forward

Zolatone interior paint with clear coat, one
color full side vinyl

Aluminum floors with floor grip

Fish Pro seats on 18" x 20" aluminum boxes
Full-length side trays with rod retainers
Heavy-duty marine batteries (cranking and
house) with on/off switch and ACR

Bilge pump

Life is better in a North River

HAUOATH RIVER

2025MY

Discover the Freedom of Open Skies

Embark on your fishing adventures aboard the top-tier open
fishing vessel on the market. Featuring a 22° hull entry, 12°
deadrise, a sturdy .190 transom, and a comfortable 26" interior
side height, this boat is designed to exceed your expectations.

Scout

Length Overall

Bow Step Deck Length

Main Floor Length
Beam

Bottom

Sides

Fuel Capacity -
Gallons

Dry Weight - Ibs

Person Capacity

Person Wt.
Capactiy

Max Wt. Capacity
on water (Persons, Motors
& Gear) - Ibs

Max Horsepower

23'

23

60"
167"
9
.250
33" x.160

60

2,875

1,295

2,125

250

25'

25'
60"
191"

o
.250
33" x.160

60

3,225

1,480

2,345

300

Boat on Trailer Dimensions - Average values*

Highest Fixed Point

Length Overall

Coupler to Main Engine

7|

30’

7'

32

*Swing tongue reduces length overall an average of 2'. Make of trailer will affect actual values



[]
[]

MR IR I AP TR R I AT ) (2 T

AT

AL

Scout

23'x9'

25'x 9’

Fabrication

1060 - Anchor guards, diamond plate

1070 - Anchor locker/storage box (Fore deck)

1093 - Box, electronics (Starboard)

1270P - Brackets, welded down rigger (Gunwales)

1610B - Finger wash (Side or transom tray) (Port or Starboard)
1720 - Fish box, split w/ single lid (70 Port / 30 Starboard)
1730 - Fish box, split w/ dual lid (70 Port / 30 Starboard)
2193 - Rod locker, top loading (QTY 1) (Port or Starboard)
2285 - Insulate fish box sides and bottom (Per fish box option)
2410 - Transom height, 31"

2420 - Transom saddle cut, 26" to 21"

2443 - Transom upgrade, full width 14" tray

2453 - Transom upgrade, full width 14" tray Portside to 8" Starboard
2470 - Trays, dual side

Upholstery

410 - Seat box slider brackets (QTY 2)

470A - Seat, 4 leg stand with Fish Pro 1

501A - Seat, NR2 captain (Each) (Exchange Fish-Pro 1)

Paint/ Vinyl Colors

4133 - Paint upgrade over standard vinyl, one color full side paint
4134 - Paint upgrade over standard vinyl, two color full side paint
4140 - Two color full side vinyl

Outfitting

3150B - Fish box, aerate in bow
3410.- Pump, wash down (Fish box at step deck)

See Dealer For Additional Options
Trailer & Outboard Engine Options - Dealer to provide pricing for appropriate equipment found within the 2025MY Dealer Sales Book

Prices subject to change. Photos include items that may not be standard features or options. Options may not be available on all models.

HAURTH RIVER

2025MY




