

2025MY

# COU ANDREH RUVER

# **Key Features:**

- Lifetime limited hull warranty
- 14" transom tray with three-door transom storage area
- Electronics box (portside)
- Welded .190 doubler plate on bow foredeck
- Step deck with fish box rear & dry storage box forward
- Zolatone interior paint with clear coat, one color full side vinyl
- Aluminum floors with floor grip
- Fish Pro seats on 18" x 20" aluminum boxes
- Full-length side trays with rod retainers
- Heavy-duty marine batteries (cranking and house) with on/off switch and ACR
- Bilge pump

## Life is better in a North River



# **Discover the Freedom of Open Skies**

Embark on your fishing adventures aboard the top-tier open fishing vessel on the market. Featuring a 22° hull entry, 12° deadrise, a sturdy .190 transom, and a comfortable 26" interior side height, this boat is designed to exceed your expectations.

Scout	23'	25'
Length Overall	23'	25'
Bow Step Deck Length	60"	60"
Main Floor Length	167"	191"
Beam	9'	9'
Bottom	.250	.250
Sides	33" x .160	33" x .160
Fuel Capacity - Gallons	60	60
Dry Weight - Ibs	2,875	3,225
Person Capacity	7	8
Person Wt. Capactiy	1,295	1,480
Max Wt. Capacity on water (Persons, Motors & Gear) - Ibs	2,125	2,345
Max Horsepower	250	300

#### Boat on Trailer Dimensions - Average values\*

Highest Fixed Point	7'	7'
Length Overall Coupler to Main Engine	30'	32'

\*Swing tongue reduces length overall an average of 2'. Make of trailer will affect actual values

# ANDRTH RIVER

### 2025MY



#### Fabrication

- 1060 Anchor guards, diamond plate
- 1070 Anchor locker/storage box (Fore deck)
- 1093 Box, electronics (Starboard)
- 1270P Brackets, welded down rigger (Gunwales)
- 1610B Finger wash (Side or transom tray) (Port or Starboard)
- 1720 Fish box, split w/ single lid (70 Port / 30 Starboard)
- 1730 Fish box, split w/ dual lid (70 Port / 30 Starboard)
- 2193 Rod locker, top loading (QTY 1) (Port or Starboard)
- 2285 Insulate fish box sides and bottom (Per fish box option)
- 2410 Transom height, 31"
- 2420 Transom saddle cut, 26" to 21"
- 2443 Transom upgrade, full width 14" tray
- 2453 Transom upgrade, full width 14" tray Portside to 8" Starboard
- 2470 Trays, dual side

#### Upholstery

- 410 Seat box slider brackets (QTY 2)
- 470A Seat, 4 leg stand with Fish Pro 1
- 501A Seat, NR2 captain (Each) (Exchange Fish Pro 1)

#### Paint/ Vinyl Colors

- 4133 Paint upgrade over standard vinyl, one color full side paint
- 4134 Paint upgrade over standard vinyl, two color full side paint
- 4140 Two color full side vinyl

#### Outfitting

- 3150B Fish box, aerate in bow
- 3410 Pump, wash down (Fish box at step deck)



#### See Dealer For Additional Options

Trailer & Outboard Engine Options - Dealer to provide pricing for appropriate equipment found within the 2025MY Dealer Sales Book Prices subject to change. Photos include items that may not be standard features or options. Options may not be available on all models.

#### Scout

- 🗌 23' x 9'
- 🗌 25' x 9'